

The Property Pride Award recognizes businesses and organizations that consistently demonstrate pride in the exterior appearance of their business, property and community. Property exterior improvements, on-going maintenance, signage, landscaping and store front appearance, as well as support of community cleanliness efforts to be considered. Photos and supporting documentation is encouraged.

To be nominated for a 2024 Municipal Award, the accomplishments, work, and initiatives of the business must have occurred between January 2023 and December 2023.

Please visit our website's Municipal Awards Page for additional eligibility requirements (<u>www.paradise.ca/municipalawards</u>). Note that only information included on this form will be considered in the evaluation and selection process.

Business Profile Information:

Business Name:	Sector:
Website/Social Page:	Number of Employees:
Business Address:	Postal Code:
Contact Name:	Contact Position:
Phone Number(s):	Email:

Nomination Information:

Please complete the following questions in the space provided. Responses should outline and indicate why the nominee should be recognized with a Municipal Award.

It is recommended to email a copy of the business logo with the submission, if applicable.

 In the space below please tell us a little about the business you are nominating. Feel free to include information about the business's focus, number of employees, locations, number of years operating in Paradise etc. ii. Tell us your story and explain why you believe this nominee deserves to be recognized with a Property Pride Award. Explain how the business consistently shows pride in their exterior appearance, property and in the community. This can include information on property exterior improvements, on-going maintenance, signage, and landscaping and store front appearance. Efforts to support of community cleanliness are also considered. Photos are encouraged. iii. Other Information: Please provide any additional information pertaining to why you feel the nominee is deserving of this Municipal Award.

iv. Summary: Please provide a short summary/biography of the nominee's accomplishments this year. This may be adapted for use during award presentations.

Nominator Information:

We certify that all information given is correct and meets with guidelines set out by the Town of Paradise Awards Selection Committee.

Nominator Name

Date

Deadline: Nominations for the 2024 Municipal Awards must be received by 12:00 p.m. on March 25, 2024.

Submission: Nomination packages may be submitted via email to: psilver@paradise.ca

Privacy Notice: Personal information submitted on this form is administered under Part III of the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015, and is collected and used only for the selection and administration process of the Town of Paradise Municipal Awards. If you have any questions about the collection, use or disclosure of your personal information, please contact the Town by calling 709-782-1400.